
About State of Utah: www.utah.gov/about  
Newcomers to Utah: www.utah.gov/residents/newcomers.html 
Utah Chamber of Commerce: www.2chambers.com/utah1.htm 

Moving to Utah:

•  Community & Culture – http://community.utah.gov
•  City and County Websites:
   -  Salt Lake City: www.visitsaltlake.com/visit
   -  Sandy City: www.sandy.utah.gov
   -  Salt Lake County: www.co.slc.ut.us
   -  Utah County: www.co.utah.ut.us
   -  Davis County: www.co.davis.ut.us
   -  Tooele County:  www.co.tooele.ut.us
   -  Weber County: www.co.weber.ut.us
   -  Park City/Deer Valley: www.parkcityinfo.com
•  Local Weather: www.weather.com

School Information:

 -  �Utah Schools and Districts: www.uen.org/Districts/k12.cgi 
or www.schools.utah.gov

 -  �For comparison and statistical info: 
http://utah.schooltree.org/counties-page1.html 

 -  �Charter Schools: www.schools.utah.gov/charterschools 
 -  �Home Schooling: www.schools.utah.gov/curr/homeschool
 -  �Child Day Care Centers: can be searched at 

www.yellowpages.com
 -  �Higher Education: www.uen.org/highered 

Tax and Licensing: 

 -  �Utah State Tax Commission: www.tax.utah.gov 
 -  �Utah Property Tax Information: http://propertytax.utah.gov 
 -  �Vehicle Registration and Drivers License – 

www.utah.gov/visiting/highwayinfo.html 
 -  �Voter Registration: www.elections.utah.gov 
 -  �Pet Licensing: www.utahhumane.org 
 -  �Hunting and Fishing Licensing: www.nr.utah.gov

Transportation:

 -  �Highway Travel: http://highwaysafety.utah.gov 
 -  �Utah Commuter Link: www.commuterlink.utah.gov
 -  �Air Travel: www.slcairport.com
 -  �Mass Transit: www.rideuta.com
 -  �Department of Public Safety:http://publicsafety.utah.gov

Health Care:

 -  �Current Air Quality: www.airquality.utah.gov
 -  �Major Hospitals and Care Centers: 

www.intermountainhealthcare.com 

Places to Visit: 

 - Downtown Salt Lake City: www.downtownslc.org
 - Ogden Eccles Dinosaur Park: www.dinosaurpark.org 
 - Hogle Zoo- www.hoglezoo.org
 - The Children’s Museum: www.childmuseum.org
 - �The Living Aquarium: www.thelivingplanet.com
 - Thanksgiving Point: www.thanksgivingpoint.com  
 - Wheeler Farm: www.wheelerfarm.com

Call Us Today 1.801.449.3000   •   info@c21everest.com   •   www.C21Everest.com
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